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AFFIDAVIT OF WORK PERFORMED OR IMPROVEMENTS
MADE FOR 1982-1983 ASSESSMENT YEAR

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
} ss.
City and County of San Francisco )

David P. Parker, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

1.  That he makes this affidavit on behalf of the owner
of each of the following named contiguous mining claims, all of said claims
being situate in the Cortez Mining District, Lander and Eureka Counties,
Nevada, more particular described inm Exhibit A attached hereto and made a
part hereof.

2. That for the 1982-1983 assessment-year at least $100.00
was expended, or $100.00 worth of labor was performed or of improvements
were made, on or for the benefit of each of said claims, the same heing in
the form of road maintenance, drilling, assaying, and associated work done
between September 1, 1982 and September 1, 1983 at a cost and value in
excess of $30,200.00.

3. That said moneys were expended by, and said labor and
improvements were performed on behalf of and for the henefit of Allen and
Helen Russell, the awners of said claims, under the direction and control
of Placer Amex Inc., managing co-venturer for Cortez Joint Venture.

4. That the names of the persons, corporations, contractors,
who performed the work or made the improvements are:

Employees of Placer Amex Inc.
Cortez Gold Mines

Walt Coppinger

DeJay Mining

Parsons Drilling

David P. Parker

State of California )
) ss.
County of San Francisco }

On this the !Zié day of (’j('?{«!% 1983, before me, the
undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared David P. Parker, personally
known toc me to-be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

WE;;EﬁS my hand and official seal.
7 A
Tk, (F- 9D hales,

Rotary's §Xgnature T)/

Return to:

OFFICIAL SEAL
%  BEVERLY A WHALEY
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORHIA

SAN FRANCISCO COUKTY
My com. explies OCT 9, 3337

e

Placer Amex Inc.
Suite 2500, One California Street
San Francisco, California 94111
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Claim Name

Amy

gruno

gruno 1

Cavalier

Eagle

Erin

Esther

Glittering Galore

Jasephine
.Cortez

Cortez #1

Cortez #2

Cortez #3

Cortez #4

Cortez #5

Blue Bell

Blue Jay

London

Majestic
~Majestic #1

Mascot

#9

#10

£11

#23

82

Monterey

1da

1da #1
—1da #2

1da #3

1da ¥4

Oneonton

Shamrock

Tom Gillam

valley View

Victory

victory #1
Highland Lassie
—Lassie ¥1
Lassie k2
Helen
Helen #1
Helen #2
Whitney
¢ Shiela

o

EXHIBIT "A"

Eureka County, NV

Recordation Date

12/19/68
1/5/07
12/19/68
7/7/04
11/12/35
9/9/22
§/10/23
8/9/23
12/19/68
8/9/23
8/9/23
8/8/23
§/12/23
8/12/23
8/9/23
6/15/19
11714735
§421/30
10/18/28
10/20/28
9/20/03
12/19/68
8/10/54
10/26/71
12/19/68
12/19/68
12/19/68
12/19/68
12/19/68
12/19/68
12/19/68
12/19/68
a/30/03
09/10/22
7/29/09
7720719
a/6/63

8/15/71
11/6/06
12/19/68
12/19/68
9/19/50
9/19/50
9/19/50
5/27/34
5/26/34
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Page BLM NMCE
490 47053
106 47024
L] 47054
143 47025
506 47026
436 47027
482 47028
483 47029
507 47055
482 47030
482 47031
185 47032
483 47033
483 47034
483 47035
273 47036
506 47037
274 47038
139 47039
139 47040
119 47041
512 47037
282
587 47058
513 47059
514 47060
511 47061
502 47062
503 47063
504 47064
505 47065
506 47066
119 47042
438 47043
54 47044
179 47045

357(L) 47067
082
548(L) 47068

172 47046
508 47069
509 47070
499 47073
500 47074
501 . 47075
408 47017
407 47048
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Eureka County, NV 4
Claim Name Recordation Date Book Pape BLM NMCH [
NoTman 5/27/34 H 409 47049
Esther B (Esther) 5/28/34 H 406 47050 H
. Nora 5/25/34 H - 495 47051 i
i Nora #1 5/3/76 55 494 47076
‘ Nora #2 5/3/76 54 495 47077 -
Buddy 4715/68 H 406 47052 ;
Buddy #1 4/15/68 26 492 47078
Buddy #2 4/15/68 26 493 47079
Buddy #3 4/15/68 26 494 47080
. Long Shot g/1/61 26 510 47071 !
Long Shot #1 12/5/68 28 25 47072
c-1 4/8/69 28 382 47333
Cc -2 4/8/69 28 382A 47334
c-3 4/5/69 28 383 47335
c-4 4/8/69 28 384 47336
! C-5 4/8/69 28 385 17337
i c-6 4/8/69 28 386 47338
! c-7 3/19/69 28 235 47339
cC-38 3/19/69 28 236 47340
L -9 3/19/69 28 238 47341
c - 10 3/19/69 28 239 47342
c-1 3/19/69 28 240 47343
c - 12 3/19/69 28 241 47344
c- 13 3/19/69 28 242 47345
c - 14 3/19/69 28 243 47346
C -15 4/30/69 28 577 47347
C - 16 4/30/69 28 578 47348
c - 17 4/30/69 28 579 47349
c - 18 4121769 28 424 47350 "
-C - 19 4/30/69 28 580 47351 i
c - 20 a/21/69 28 425 47352 ;
c-21 4/30/69 28 581 47353
c- 22 4/21/69 28 426 47354 i
c - 23 4721/69 28 427 47355 s
c- 24 4721/69 28 428 47356 :
g - 25 4/30/69 28 582 47357 :
c- 26 4730769 28 583 47358 T
c - 27 4/30/69 28 584 47359
C - 28 4/30/69 28 585 47360 c
—-C - 29 4/30/69 28 586 47361
c - 30 4/3D/69 28 587 47362
-.C-13 4/30/69 28 588 47363
g - 34 4/30/6% 28 589 47364
c- 35 4/30/69 28 590 47365
c - 36 4/30/69 28 59l 47366
c - 37 4/21/69 28 429 47367
c - 38 4/21/69 28 430 47368
c - 40 5/7/69 29 27 47369
c - 41 5/7/69 29 28 . 475370
—C - 42 5/7/69 29 29 47371
Cc - 43 5/7/69 29 30 47372
g\
-2-
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Claim Name

44
45
46
47
48
49

Eureka County, NV

Recordation Date Book Page BLM NMC#
5/7/69 29 31 47373
5/7/69 29 32 47374
5/7/69 29 33 47375
5/7/69 29 34 47376
5/7/69 29 35 47377
S/7/69 29 36 47378
1/8/69 28 352 47251
4/8/69 28 353 47252
4/8/69 28 354 47253
4/8/69 28 355 47254
1/8/689 28 356 47255
4/8/69 28 357 47256
4/8760 28 358 47257
41/8/69 25 359 47258
1/8/6%9 28 360 47259
4/8/69 7B 361 47260
4/8/69 28 362 47261
4/8/69 28 363 47262
1/21/69 28 431 47263
1/21/69 28 432 47264
4/21/69 28 433 47265
4/21/69 28 434 47266
4/8/69 28 364 47267
4/21/69 28 435 47268
4/21/69 28 436 47269
4/21/69 28 437 47270
4/21/69 28 438 47271
4/21/69 28 439 47272
4/21/69 28 440 47273
5/7/69 29 26 47274
4/8/69 28 365 47275
4/8/69 28 366 47276
4/8/69 28 367 47277
7/24/69 30 134 47278
8/29/69 31 323 47279
4/30/69 23 571 47280
4/30/69 28 572 47281
4/21/69 28 441 47282
4721169 28 442 47283
4/8/69 28 368 47284
4/8/69 28 369 47285
4/8/69 28 370 47286
4/8/69 28 371 47287
4/8/69 28 372 47288
478769 28 373 47289
4/30/69 28 573 47290
4730769 28 574 47291
4421769 28 443 47292
4/8/69 28 374 . 47293
4/8/69 28 375 47294
4/8/69 28 376 47295
4/8/69 28 377 47296
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Claim Name

M -
M-
M -
M-
M -
M -
M -
M -
M -
1-..\] -
M -
M -
M-
M -
M-
M-
M -
M -
M -
—M -
M-
M -
M -
M -
M-
M-
M -
M -
M-
—M -
M-
M -
M-
M -
M -
M -~
Ion
Ion
fon
—TIon
Ton
Ion
Ion
Ion
Ion
AHR
AHR
Rus
Rus
—Rus
Rus

64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
7

8

9
1A
2A
3A
4A
SA
6A
#1
#2
#1
#2
43
#4

Eureka County, NV

Recordation Date Book Page BLM NMC#
4/8/69 28 578 47287
4/8/69 28 379 47298
4/8/69 28 380 47299
8/29/69 31 324 47300
8/29/60 31 325 47301
8/20/69 31 326 47302
7/24/69 30 135 47303
8/29/69 31 327 47304
8/29/69 31 328 47305
8/29/69 31 329 47306
8/29/69 31 330 47307
8/29/69 31 331 47308
8/29/69 31 332 47309
8/29/69 31 333 47310
§/29/69 31 334 47311
8/29/69 31 335 47312
8/28/69 31 336 47313
8/29/69 31 337 47314
8/29/69 31 338 47315
4721769 28 444 47316
4/21/68% 28 445 47317
4/21/69 28 446 47318
4/21/69 28 447 47319
4/21/69 28 443 47320
4/21/60 28 449 47321
4/21/69 28 450 47322
4/21/69 28 451 47323
4/21/69 28 452 47324
4/21/69 28 453 47325
4/8/69 28 381 47326
4/30/69 28 575 47327
4/30/69 28 576 47328
4/21/69 28 454 47329
4/21/69 28 455 47330
4/21/69 28 456 47331
4/21/69 28 457 47332
3/12/64 3 814 47248
3/12/64 3 815 47249
3/12/64 3 816 47250
2/12/69 27 559 47242
2/12/69 27 560 47243
2/12/69 27 561 47244
2/12/69 27 562 47245
2/12/69 27 563 47246
2/12/69 27 564 47247

133042.
133043
50604
50605
50606
50607
—4-
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Claim Name

Rus
Rus
Rus
Rus
Rus
Rus
Rus
Rus
Rus
-—~Rus
Rus
Rus
Rus
Rus
Rus
Rus
Rus
Rus
Rus
-—CV
cv
Ccv
cv
cv
cv
cv
cv
cv
cv
—CV
Ccv
cv
Ccv
cv
cv
cv
cvV
Ccv
cv
.——CV
cvV
cv
cyY
cv
cv
cv
cv
cv
cv
~CV
cv

e

cv

L.'\r

45
#o
47
#8
#9
#10
#11
#12
#13
£14
#15
#16
#17
£18
#19
#20
£21
¥22
#23

m
H

K3

u
r

¢5

&
n

#
#8

u
]

#10
#11
#12
%13
#14
15
716
£17
#18
#19
#20
#21
22
£23
#24
425
fiZ6
27
28
#29
#30
#31
#32
#H33

BLM NMC#

50608
50609
50610
50611
50612
50613
50614
50615
50616
50617
50618
50619
50620
50621
50622
50623
50624
50625
50626
128073
128074
128075
128076
128077
128078
128079
128080
128081
128082
128083
128084
128085
128086
128087
128088
128089
128090
128091
128092
128093
128054
128095
128096
128007
128098
128095
128100
128101
128102
128103
128104
128105
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Claim Name

GV
cv
cv
cv
cv
cv
cy
Ccv
cv
—~CV
Cv
cv
cv
cv
cv
cy
cv
cy
cv
- Cv
Ccv
cv
cY
cv
cv
cv
HOM
HOM
HOM
~—HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
— iIO0M
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
~—HOM

:)O

#34
35
#36
437
#38
539
740
£4]
#42
#43
#d4
#45
7406
547
748
#49
#50
#51
#52
#53
#54
#55
#56
£57
#58
259 -
#1
52
#3
w4
£5
£7
9
11
#13
#15
£17
#19
720
£2]
K23
#25
#27
#29
f31
#33
#35
£37
#39
#41

{Lander County)
(Lander County)

Book

75
75
75
75
75
75
76
76
171
171
76
76
76
70
76
76
76
76
76

-6-

594
595
596
597
598
A~00
2
4
564
566
‘6
8
QRECOFLLUATRVUUESTOF
lacor Hawx Inc
12 BQJA_I_ILrnuL_j_q_;
14

15300119 Allt 36
22

OFFICIAL RECGRNS
26 FUREKA COUNTY, REVADA
28 i RESALEATL B arga
30 FiERG..

233 s..?.?l.fa__u

BLY NMCH

128106
128107
128108
128109
128110
128111
128112
128113
128114
128115
128116
128117
128118
128119
128120
128121
128122
128123
128124
128125
128126
128127
128128
128129
128130
128131
128014
128015
128016
128017
128018
128020
128022
128024
128026
128028
128030
128032
128033
128034
128036
128038
128040
128042
128044
128046
1280438
128050
128052
128054

BOUK| | 5 FAGE3G 3.

{
E
f
1
i
|




